E.E]Eum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2012 BMW X5 XDRIVE3SD v Branded Titles: Not Actual Mileage, Salvage >
VIN: SUXZWO0C58CL663945

4 DOO0OR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0L16 F DOHC 24V

x 27 Service history records >

DIESEL
X HAS THE MOST
S (}:\%IE;:I%ENT & DAMAGE
Zama 4 Previous owners > INFORMATION

ﬁ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >

. Last owned in Georgia »

CAR
FOX

— el

E 59 Detailed records available »

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/8/26 at 10:30:28 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Event 1
06/29/2018
Damage reported: minor to moderate damage () Damage Severity Scale
View More Details » :m:I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Event 2
09/13/2025
Accident reported
-Vehicle towed N
: N
- Airbag deployed N
View More Details »
Event 3

12/29/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details >



(C/AIR|F|AP Additional History 2 Owners1-2 s Owner3
Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 12/29/2025.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @

) Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported: 09/13/2025.

Odometer Check @
DMV title problems reported.

Odometer Problem

Accident / Damage G) No New Issues

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 06/29/2018. Damage Reported Reported Severe Damage
Accident reported: 09/13/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty (D Warranty Voided
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Damage Brands ® No Problem No Problem Alert
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands @ No Problem No Problem Alert!
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Problem Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Eﬂmﬂﬂ Ownership History 2 Owners1-2 2 Owner3
The number of own estimated

Year purchased 2011 2022 2025
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 8 mo. 2 yrs. 10 mo. 11 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Texas Georgia Georgia
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 19,990/yr -
Last reported odometer reading 106,637 162,273 164,700

Eﬂlﬂﬂﬂm Detailed History Glossary




= Owner1
Purchased: 2011

Date Mileage
12/14/2011 2
11/01/2012

01/02/2013 11,231

A

03/22/2013

A

04/01/2013 12,365

A

04/11/2013

A

11/01/2013

11/18/2013 18,340

A

05/05/2014 21,733

A

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10130640880150416

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10130640880150416

Memorial Car Care Center
Houston, TX
713-686-3758
memorialcarcare.com/

4.9/5.0
358 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,497 Customer Favorites

Memorial Car Care Center
Houston, TX
713-686-3758
memorialcarcare.com/

49/5.0
358 Verified Reviews &

@ 1,497 Customer Favorites

Memorial Car Care Center
Houston, TX
713-686-3758
memorialcarcare.com/

4.9/5.0
358 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,497 Customer Favorites

Memorial Car Care Center
Houston, TX
713-686-3758
memorialcarcare.com/

4.9/5.0
358 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,497 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10130640880150416

Memorial Car Care Center
Houston, TX
713-686-3758

memorialcarcare.com/

49/5.0
358 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,497 Customer Favorites

Memorial Car Care Center
Houston, TX
713-686-3758
memorialcarcare.com/

Personal Lease Vehicle
11,326 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Spare tire installed
-Tire repaired

- Wheel(s) repaired

Vehicle serviced

- One tire mounted
-Spare tire installed
-Tire repaired

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
-Tire repaired

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Exhaust fluid serviced

- Exhaust repaired

PR "



07/16/2014 22,239

07/01/2015

04/10/2016

A

05/09/2016 45,009

A

05/23/2016 46,035

A

07/01/2016

11/07/2016 53,854

A

12/15/2016 55,664

A

03/29/2017 59,954

04/01/2017 59,959

EER R A S A S N
memorialcarcare.com/

4.9/5.0
358 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,497 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10162641820121430

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10162641820121430

National Tire & Battery
Rosenberg, TX
832-595-2111

ntb.com

4.3/5.0
51 Verified Reviews @
@ 40 customer Favorites

BMW of Austin
Austin, TX
512-343-3500
bmwofaustin.com

4.7/5.0
1,968 Verified Reviews &

@ 27,972 Customer Favorites

BMW of Austin
Austin, TX
512-343-3500
bmwofaustin.com

4.7/5.0
1,968 Verified Reviews &
@ 27,972 Customer Favarites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX

Title #10162641820121430

BMW of Austin
Austin, TX
512-343-3500
bmwofaustin.com

4.7/5.0
1,968 Verified Reviews &
@ 27,972 Customer Favorites

Wingman Qil Change Center
Marble Falls, TX
830-693-9600
wingmanoilchange.com/

4.9/5.0
351 Verified Reviews &

@ 97 customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Texas
Inspection Station
Horseshoe Bay, TX

S kAlldUdol TIWIW ol VikGUW
- Exhaust repaired
- 0il and filter changed

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Black
- Owner purchased from leasing company

Registration issued or renewed

-Passed safety inspection

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

-Body electrical system checked

- Exterior trim checked

- Fluids checked

- Four wheel alignment performed

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Drain plug gasket replaced

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection



06/02/2017 60,653

A

= Owner2
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage
06/28/2017
07/13/2017 61,460

%

08/04/2017 62,910

A

12/22/2017 65,875

A

05/25/2018 70,450

A

06/01/2018

06/05/2018 71,161

%

06/29/2018

Horseshoe Bay, TX

Momentum BMW MINI
Houston, TX
713-596-3100
momentumbmw.net/

46/5.0
883 Verified Reviews &
@ 17,919 Customer Favarites

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, TX

Title #10122642904084534

Momentum BMW MINI
Houston, TX
713-596-3100
momentumbmw.net/

4.6/5.0
883 Verified Reviews &
@ 17,919 Customer Favorites

Momentum BMW MINI
Houston, TX
713-596-3100
momentumbmw.net/

4.6/5.0
883 Verified Reviews &

@ 17,919 Customer Favorites

Kwik Kar Lube & Tune
Richmond, TX
281-232-0055

4.7/5.0
127 Verified Reviews &

@ 105 Customer Favorites

Momentum BMW MINI
Houston, TX
713-596-3100
momentumbmw.net/

46/5.0
883 Verified Reviews &
@ 17,919 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, TX

Title #10122642904084534

Momentum BMW MINI
Houston, TX
713-596-3100
momentumbmw.net/

4.6/5.0
883 Verified Reviews &

@ 17,919 Customer Favorites

Damaage Report

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
-Engine checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Personal Vehicle
10,868 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment performed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Battery charged

- Brakes checked

-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-Right airbag assembly replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery charged

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Damadae reported: minor to moderate damaae ()



06/29/2018

@

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

09/26/2018

A

73,939

05/28/2019 82,455
A

06/01/2019

12/30/2019 89,002
A

06/18/2020 94,566
06/19/2020

08/15/2020 96,644

A

Damage Report

Freddie Kish's Complete Car Care
Center

Waco, TX

2547729331
completecarcarecenter.com

5.0/5.0
81 Verified Reviews @

@ 41 customer Favorites

Momentum BEMW MINI
Houston, TX
713-596-3100
momentumbmw.net/

4.6/5.0
883 Verified Reviews @
@ 17,919 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, TX

Title #10122642904084534

Kwik Kar Lube & Tune
Richmond, TX
281-232-0055

4.7/5.0
127 Verified Reviews &

@ 105 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, TX

Title #10122642904084534

Kwik Kar Lube & Automotive Repair
Katy, TX
281-398-9993

| /PR [ R - ——

Damage reported: minor to moderate damage @

-Damage to front
-Damage to left front

Damage Severity Scale
7 I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
REAR

Vehicle serviced

- Brake fluid checked

- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
- Brake pads replaced

- Drivability/performance checked
- Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Parking brake adjusted

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Rear brakes replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- 0il and filter changed

- Wiper(s) replaced

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed



/N

05/21/2021 103,226
05/21/2021

A

06/01/2021

09/07/2021 106,633
09/11/2021 106,637

A

09/17/2021

09/20/2021

& Owner3
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage

03/11/2022

03/14/2022

01/25/2023

I

281-398-9993

kwikkaronline.com
45/5.0

120 Verified Reviews ®

@ 299 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Richmond, TX

Christian Brothers Automotive
Richmond, TX

281-232-5555
cbac.com/waterside/

4.9/5.0
11 Verified Reviews &
W 4 customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, TX

Title #10122642904084534

BMW West Houston
Houston, TX

4.7/5.0
258 Verified Reviews &

@ 26 customer Favorites

BMW West Houston
Katy, TX
855-278-1237
bmwwest.com/

4.7/5.0
258 Verified Reviews &
@ 26 Customer Favorites

2
P

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, TX

Title #28695344453008446

Auto Auction

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title #770110253238002

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

e e B

- 0il and filter changed

Failed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm installed
-Engine checked

-Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
- 0il and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!

Title issued or updated
-Loan orlien released
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle
19,990 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported



Ul/£9/£ULo

04/08/2023

A

01/09/2024

12/04/2024

12/23/2024

A

= Owner4

128,042

162,273

Purchased: 2025

Date

01/23/2025

01/27/2025

03/11/2025

Y%

03/28/2025

A

09/02/2025

09/13/2025
..

Mileage

167,910

168,000

Leargia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title #770110253238002

Tuffy Tire & Auto Service Center
Panama Beach, FL
850-234-2202
https://www.tuffy.com/

4.7/5.0
182 Verified Reviews @
@ 79 Customer Favorites

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title #770110253238002

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title #770216258567980

Eurofed - Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
470-349-8135
eurofedautomotive.com/

4.6/5.0
101 Verified Reviews &
@ 922 Customer Favorites

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loganville, GA

Title #770221267537016

Eurofed - Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
470-349-8135
eurofedautomotive.com/

4.6/5.0
101 Verified Reviews &
@ 922 Customer Favorites

Global Tires Plus
Lawrenceville, GA
678-696-0555
globaltiresplus.com/

4.9/5.0
98 Verified Reviews @
@ 9 Customer Favorites

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loganville, GA

Title #770221267537016

Damage Report

rRegistration Issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle purchase reported
-Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Accident reported

™ - e o oo 2 o a

Personal Vehicle



09/13/2025 Damage Report Accident reported

@ -Damage to front
-Vehicle towed

- Airbag deployed
CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Location

T
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE =
INFORMATION
12/23/2025 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/29/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

v

vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified

5 { There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
technician before you buy. Learn More

12/29/2025 Georgia Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/29/2025 164,700 Georgia SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
v Motor Vehicle Dept. -NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Montgomery, AL - Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #400259226485964

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses to a DMV mileage
fraud, a broken odometer or that the actual mileage of this vehicle

5 % is unknown. Mileage reported after this reading is potentially

(%’ unreliable.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/8/26 10:30:28 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 BMW X5 vehicle (VIN: SUXZWO0C58CL663945), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/8/26 at 11:30 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date







